

105(1) a	6,167.25	sq.m	Subgrade Preparation (Common Material)	28.00	172,683.00
200(1)	4,641.45	cu.m	Aggregate Subbase Course, 0.20m.thk (includes shouldering)	620.00	2,877,699.00
311(1) c1	10,858.0	sq.m	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement (Unreinforced) 0.23m thk, 14 days	1,660.00	18,024,280.00
500(1) a3	91.0	ln.m	Pipe Culverts 910mm dia., Class II RCPC	6,700.00	609,700.00
505(2) a	1,589.06	cu.m	Grouted Riprap, Class A (Slope Protection)	3,750.00	5,958,975.00
506(1)	1,205.09	cu.m	Stone Masonry (includes headwalls, aprons, wingwalls, catch basins, lined canal & parapet)	4,830.00	5,820,584.70
612(1)	427.46	sq.m	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings-White	997.00	426,177.62
612(2)	94.12	sq.m	Reflectorized Thermoplastic Pavement Markings-Yellow	998.00	93,931.76
			X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X		
				TOTAL>>>>>>>	P38,268,168.00

Thirty Eight Million Two Hundred Sixty Eight Thousand One Hundred Sixty Eight Pesos Only

7. Any controversy arising from this contract shall be resolved under the duly established alternative mode of settling disputes as provided by law. In case of resort to court action the parties agree that the venue thereof shall be in the proper court in the city of Tagbilaran to the exclusion of any other venues.